

City of Joliet, Illinois
 Forest Park Phase 2 Water Main Improvements
 Bid Date/Time: December 14, 2020 @ 10:00 AM
 Engineer's Job No. 200414-40

No.	Item	QTY	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Austin Tyler Construction		Brandt Excavating		D Construction		Len Cox & Sons Excavating		F. T. Ferro		Slip Bros. Excavating		Pan-Oceanic Engineering	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO RECORDING	1	LSUM	\$ 4,520.00	\$ 4,520.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	1	LSUM	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$87,044.00	\$ 87,044.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
3	GRANULAR TRENCH BACKFILL	4,490	CUYD	\$ 40.00	\$ 179,600.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 44.90	\$ 0.01	\$ 44.90	\$ 29.00	\$ 130,210.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 44.90	\$ 34.00	\$ 152,660.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 44.90	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,490.00
4	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN (OPEN CUT), 6-INCH	321	FOOT	\$ 90.00	\$ 28,890.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 22,470.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 23,112.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 23,754.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 21,828.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 28,890.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 27,285.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 30,816.00
5	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN (OPEN CUT), 6-INCH, RJT	249	FOOT	\$ 100.00	\$ 24,900.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 19,920.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 18,675.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 20,916.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 17,679.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 22,410.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 23,655.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 24,900.00
6	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN (OPEN CUT), 8-INCH	5,338	FOOT	\$ 90.00	\$ 480,420.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 378,998.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 485,758.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 384,336.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 389,674.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 432,378.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 523,124.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 731,306.00
7	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN (OPEN CUT), 8-INCH, RJT	1,485	FOOT	\$ 100.00	\$ 148,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 133,650.00	\$ 79.60	\$ 118,206.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 115,830.00	\$ 88.65	\$ 131,645.25	\$ 87.00	\$ 129,195.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 154,440.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 207,900.00
8	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN (OPEN CUT), 12-INCH	331	FOOT	\$ 130.00	\$ 43,030.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 31,445.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 31,445.00	\$ 94.50	\$ 31,279.50	\$ 93.00	\$ 30,783.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 41,375.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 40,382.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 46,671.00
9	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN (OPEN CUT), 12-INCH, RJT	116	FOOT	\$ 190.00	\$ 22,040.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 12,760.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 12,760.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 12,760.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 15,080.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 15,312.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 17,168.00
10	MISCELLANEOUS FITTINGS	9,000	POUND	\$ 10.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 90.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 90.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 48,600.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 90.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 90.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 90.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,000.00
11	WATER SERVICE CONNECTION TO WATER MAIN, 1-INCH	106	EACH	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 185,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 222,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 169,600.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 148,400.00	\$ 1,855.00	\$ 196,630.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 238,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 265,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 180,200.00
12	WATER SERVICE CONNECTION TO WATER MAIN, 1.5-INCH	6	EACH	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 14,160.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 21,600.00
13	WATER SERVICE LINE TYPE K - OPEN CUT, 1-INCH	779	FOOT	\$ 40.00	\$ 31,160.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 3,310.75	\$ 30.00	\$ 23,370.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 19,475.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 35,055.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,790.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 4,868.75	\$ 67.00	\$ 52,193.00
14	WATER SERVICE LINE TYPE K - DIRECTIONAL DRILLING, 1-INCH	1,493	FOOT	\$ 30.00	\$ 44,790.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 6,345.25	\$ 30.00	\$ 44,790.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 44,790.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 61,213.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,930.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 9,331.25	\$ 77.00	\$ 114,961.00
15	WATER SERVICE LINE TYPE K - OPEN CUT, 1.5-INCH	45	FOOT	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 281.25	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 9.85	\$ 443.25	\$ 97.00	\$ 4,365.00
16	WATER SERVICE LINE TYPE K - DIRECTIONAL DRILLING, 1.5-INCH	90	FOOT	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 562.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 9.85	\$ 886.50	\$ 87.00	\$ 7,830.00
17	WATER SERVICE LINE TYPE L, 1-INCH	100	FOOT	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 6,900.00
18	WATER SERVICE LINE TYPE L, 1.5-INCH	100	FOOT	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 7,200.00
19	PROJECT MANAGEMENT	20	HOOR	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00
20	WATER SERVICE CONNECTION ON PRIVATE PROPERTY - BASEMENT OR WATER SERVICE CONNECTION ON PRIVATE PROPERTY - SLAB	5	EACH	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,765.00	\$ 13,825.00
21	WATER SERVICE CONNECTION ON PRIVATE PROPERTY - SLAB	5	EACH	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 9,855.00	\$ 49,275.00
22	UTILITY LOCATION - PRIVATE PROPERTY	10	EACH	\$ 270.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 295.00	\$ 2,950.00
23	WATER METER RELOCATION	10	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,890.00	\$ 28,900.00
24	CONNECT TO WATER MAIN (NON-PRESSURE), 6-INCH	2	EACH	\$ 3,940.00	\$ 7,880.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,424.00	\$ 4,848.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 5,110.00	\$ 10,220.00
25	CONNECT TO WATER MAIN (NON-PRESSURE), 8-INCH	16	EACH	\$ 4,510.00	\$ 72,160.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 65,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 35,360.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 78,400.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 44,000.00
26	CONNECT TO WATER MAIN (NON-PRESSURE), 12-INCH	2	EACH	\$ 5,470.00	\$ 10,940.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 15,360.00
27	GATE VALVE, 8-INCH	18	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 35,550.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 28,620.00
28	GATE VALVE, 12-INCH	2	EACH	\$ 3,140.00	\$ 6,280.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,670.00	\$ 5,340.00
29	VALVE VAULT, 4-FOOT DIAMETER	4	EACH	\$ 2,140.00	\$ 8,560.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,130.00	\$ 12,520.00
30	VALVE VAULT, 5-FOOT DIAMETER	2	EACH	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 6,880.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 7,140.00
31	VALVE BOX	13	EACH	\$ 290.00	\$ 3,770.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 6,175.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 8,125.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 572.00	\$ 7,436.00
32	VALVE VAULT (ADDITIONAL DEPTH)	5	VFT	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 495.00
33	FIRE HYDRANT	16	EACH	\$ 5,990.00	\$ 95,840.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 60,800.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 68,800.00	\$ 4,360.00	\$ 69,760.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 7,360.00	\$ 117,760.00
34	FIRE HYDRANT BARREL EXTENSION	5	VFT	\$ 660.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 985.00	\$ 4,925.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 638.00	\$ 3,190.00
35	LINE STOP, 6-INCH	1	EACH	\$ 5,230.00	\$ 5,230.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 7,905.00	\$ 7,905.00
36	LINE STOP, 8-INCH	1	EACH	\$ 5,910.00	\$ 5,910.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 8,310.00	\$ 8,310.00
37	LINE STOP, 10-INCH	1	EACH	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$11,350.00	\$ 11,350.00
38	LINE STOP, 12-INCH	1	EACH	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$12,270.00	\$ 12,270.00
39	FIRE HYDRANT TO BE REMOVED	17	EACH	\$ 780.00	\$ 13,260.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 12,750.00
40	VALVE VAULT TO BE REMOVED	9	EACH	\$ 740.00	\$ 6,660.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 6,525.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00
41	VALVE BOX TO BE REMOVED	1	EACH	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
42	ABANDON EXISTING WATER MAIN	12	EACH	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 19,680.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 9,000.00
43	INLET PROTECTION FILTER	41	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 5,002.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 7,790.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,510.00
44	TEMPORARY HOT-MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT																		

Mauro Sewer Construction

No.	Item	QTY	Unit Price	Total
1	PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO RECORDING	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	1	\$76,000.00	\$ 76,000.00
3	GRANULAR TRENCH BACKFILL	4,490	\$ 25.00	\$ 112,250.00
4	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN (OPEN CUT), 8-INCH	321	\$ 85.00	\$ 27,285.00
5	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN (OPEN CUT), 8-INCH, RJT	249	\$ 95.00	\$ 23,655.00
6	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN (OPEN CUT), 8-INCH	5,338	\$ 105.00	\$ 560,490.00
7	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN (OPEN CUT), 8-INCH, RJT	1,485	\$ 115.00	\$ 170,775.00
8	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN (OPEN CUT), 12-INCH	331	\$ 128.00	\$ 42,368.00
9	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN (OPEN CUT), 12-INCH, RJT	116	\$ 145.00	\$ 16,820.00
10	MISCELLANEOUS FITTINGS	9,000	\$ 2.00	\$ 18,000.00
11	WATER SERVICE CONNECTION TO WATER MAIN, 1-INCH	106	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 188,150.00
12	WATER SERVICE CONNECTION TO WATER MAIN, 1.5-INCH	6	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 13,500.00
13	WATER SERVICE LINE TYPE K - OPEN CUT, 1-INCH	779	\$ 27.00	\$ 21,033.00
14	WATER SERVICE LINE TYPE K - DIRECTIONAL DRILLING, 1-INCH	1,493	\$ 50.00	\$ 74,650.00
15	WATER SERVICE LINE TYPE K - OPEN CUT, 1.5-INCH	45	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,500.00
16	WATER SERVICE LINE TYPE K - DIRECTIONAL DRILLING, 1.5-INCH	90	\$ 150.00	\$ 13,500.00
17	WATER SERVICE LINE TYPE L, 1-INCH	100	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00
18	WATER SERVICE LINE TYPE L, 1.5-INCH	100	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00
19	PROJECT MANAGEMENT	20	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00
20	WATER SERVICE CONNECTION ON PRIVATE PROPERTY - BASEMENT OR	5	\$11,500.00	\$ 57,500.00
21	WATER SERVICE CONNECTION ON PRIVATE PROPERTY - SLAB	5	\$15,750.00	\$ 78,750.00
22	UTILITY LOCATION - PRIVATE PROPERTY	10	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
23	WATER METER RELOCATION	10	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 18,750.00
24	CONNECT TO WATER MAIN (NON-PRESSURE), 6-INCH	2	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 6,900.00
25	CONNECT TO WATER MAIN (NON-PRESSURE), 8-INCH	16	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 60,800.00
26	CONNECT TO WATER MAIN (NON-PRESSURE), 12-INCH	2	\$10,500.00	\$ 21,000.00
27	GATE VALVE, 8-INCH	18	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 42,300.00
28	GATE VALVE, 12-INCH	2	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 9,700.00
29	VALVE VAULT, 4-FOOT DIAMETER	4	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 9,800.00
30	VALVE VAULT, 5-FOOT DIAMETER	2	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 5,700.00
31	VALVE BOX	13	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 18,850.00
32	VALVE VAULT (ADDITIONAL DEPTH)	5	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00
33	FIRE HYDRANT	16	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 96,000.00
34	FIRE HYDRANT BARREL EXTENSION	5	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 6,750.00
35	LINE STOP, 6-INCH	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
36	LINE STOP, 8-INCH	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
37	LINE STOP, 10-INCH	1	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
38	LINE STOP, 12-INCH	1	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
39	FIRE HYDRANT TO BE REMOVED	17	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,800.00
40	VALVE VAULT TO BE REMOVED	9	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,600.00
41	VALVE BOX TO BE REMOVED	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
42	ABANDON EXISTING WATER MAIN	12	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
43	INLET PROTECTION FILTER	41	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,125.00
44	TEMPORARY HOT-MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT	100	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
45	HOT-MIX ASPHALT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 2.5" BINDER 1.5"	5,190	\$ 40.00	\$ 207,600.00
46	HOT-MIX ASPHALT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 4" BINDER 2"	350	\$ 65.00	\$ 22,750.00
47	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 3-	10	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
48	POC DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 6-INCH	70	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,000.00
49	BRICK DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	60	\$ 300.00	\$ 18,000.00
50	GRAVEL SHOULDER RESTORATION	150	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00
51	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	200	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,000.00
52	POC SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	1,430	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,300.00
53	PAVEMENT MARKING, 24-INCH (THERMOPLASTIC)	50	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
54	RESTORATION OF LAWNS AND PARKWAYS	6,120	\$ 14.00	\$ 85,680.00
55	REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	90	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,300.00
56	CONTAMINATED WASTE DISPOSAL	90	\$ 125.00	\$ 11,250.00
57	REMOVAL OF B-BOX	112	\$ 150.00	\$ 16,800.00
58	REMOVE AND REPLACE DRAIN TILES, 6-INCH THROUGH 12-INCH	180	\$ 65.00	\$ 11,700.00
59	ADJUSTING SANITARY SEWER SERVICE LINE	18	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,500.00
60	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION	12	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,800.00
61	TREE TRIMMING	5	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
62	TREE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
63	TREE ROOT PRUNING	3	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
64	MOVE AND RESET BENCH AND FIRE PIT	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
65	LANDSCAPING PROJECT MANAGEMENT	4	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
66	INDIVIDUAL LANDSCAPING	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
67	CLEARING	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
68	WATER SERVICE LOCATE	1	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
				\$2,399,831.00
Bidder's Proposal				\$2,399,831.00
Bidder's Proposal as read				\$2,399,831.00